

No.: 2000-18

Date: March 27, 2000

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

On the occasion of the retirement of Anthony G. Gomez from Federal Service, the Federal Housing Finance Board has considered and adopted the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Anthony G. Gomez has honorably served the Federal Housing Finance Board and the federal government for the past 22 years with distinction; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure with the Federal Housing Finance Board, Mr. Gomez served with dedication, high standards and loyalty, emphasizing the housing finance and economic development mission of the Federal Home Loan Bank System, most recently in the Office of Policy, Research and Analysis; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Board finds Mr. Gomez to be a person of integrity and honor, who carried out his responsibilities with the utmost professionalism;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Federal Housing Finance Board and its employees recognize and express their utmost gratitude to Mr. Gomez for his contributions to the Federal Government, the Finance Board and the Federal Home Loan Bank System; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that we wish him every success, health and happiness in the new millennium.

	By the Board of Directors of the Federal Housing Finance Board
	/s/ Bruce A. Morrison
	Bruce A. Morrison, Chairman
/s/ J. Timothy O'Neill	/s/ William C. Apgar, Jr.
J. Timothy O'Neill	William C. Apgar, Jr.